

#### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

# Maltman International Appoints New Managing Director (UK)

## Toronto, Ontario Canada, May 3, 2019

Kyle Winston, President of Maltman International, and CEO of CRU GROUP, today announced that Tim Danbury has joined the company as Managing Director (UK) for Maltman International reporting to Jeff Hughes Senior VP CRU GROUP. "Maltmans is the preeminent specialty claims adjusting firm in Canada with deep historical roots in the London market," said Mr. Winston, "Tim has built a strong reputation in the market over many years of specialty adjusting work. His mandate will be to help build a stronger bridge between the London market needs and Maltman International's robust capabilities in Canada and the US."

Tim Danbury has been active in the London market for more than 20 years starting as a Claims Technician and rising through the ranks as Claims Handler, Claims Manager and most recently Head of Claims for a significant Lloyd's syndicate. He has worked for Brokers, MGAs, TPAs as well as syndicates and has built a deep working knowledge both of specialty claims as well as the diverse business needs of these different business models.

Maltman International was founded in 1949 and since that time the company has expanded its reach to include all types of professional and general liability claims. Maltmans offers the highest quality service, with in-depth technical knowledge, and has the reputation of being the preeminent firm in Canada for the delivery of specialty E&O, D&O, Environmental and Commercial Liability claims and TPA services. Maltman International is part of the CRU GROUP of Companies with a network of affiliate partners throughout Canada, the United States, and the World.

"I am delighted to have been given the opportunity to leverage the knowledge, skills and relationships I have developed over two decades in the London market to help Maltman International and CRU GROUP grow their business," said Mr. Danbury, "The entrepreneurial and client-focused culture of the Group plus the unique capabilities of the Maltman International platform make for a compelling value proposition."

Mr. Danbury is based in the new Maltman International office in London, England.





#### **About Maltman International**

Founded in 1949, Maltman International offers the highest quality service with indepth technical knowledge for specialty E&O, D&O, Environmental and Commercial Liability claim services. Delivering superior customer service through our Toronto head office, our network of affiliate partners throughout Canada, the United States, and the World. The teams at Maltman International and CRU GROUP are committed to delivering superior adjusting and claim management services to a demanding and discerning Insurance Market.

## For more information, please contact:

Becky Ramsbottom 416-492-4411 X 1263 rramsbottom@cruadjusters.com